PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT6318651 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROLAND BURLI	11/19/2018
THOR OSTENFELD	11/19/2018
REBECCA JARVIS	11/19/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MEDIMMUNE LIMITED
Street Address:	MILSTEIN BUILDING, GRANTA PARK
City:	CAMBRIDGE
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	CB21 6GH

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16955403

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)398-9306

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3013980000

Email: patents@astrazeneca.com

Correspondent Name: ASTRAZENECA

Address Line 1: ONE MEDIMMUNE WAY

Address Line 4: GAITHERSBURG, MARYLAND 20878

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	200900-US-PCT	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AUDREY CLARK	
SIGNATURE:	/Audrey Clark/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/25/2020	

Total Attachments: 4

source=2018-11-19-Executed Assignment - BURLI, OSTENFELD & JARVIS to MedImmune

Limited(6536456.1)#page1.tif

source=2018-11-19-Executed Assignment - BURLI, OSTENFELD & JARVIS to MedImmune

Limited(6536456.1)#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 053891 FRAME: 0220

506271904

source=2018-11-19-Executed Assignment - BURLI, OSTENFELD & JARVIS to MedImmune Limited(6536456.1)#page3.tif

source=2018-11-19-Executed Assignment - BURLI, OSTENFELD & JARVIS to MedImmune Limited(6536456.1)#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 053891 FRAME: 0221

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

This Corrective Assignment of Patent Rights (this "Corrective Assignment") by and between

- (1) Roland Burli, a citizen of Switzerland, Thor Ostenfeld, a citizen of the United Kingdom, and Rebecca Jarvis, a citizen of the United Kingdom, c/o MedImmune Limited, Milstein Building, Granta Park, Cambridge, CB21 6GH, United Kingdom (the "Inventor(s)"); and
- (2) MEDIMMUNE LIMITED, with registered office address at Milstein Building, Granta Park, Cambridge, CB21 6GH, United Kingdom (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor assigned to Assignee the Assignor's legal right, legal title and legal interest in and to U.S. Application No. 62/609,463 filed on the 22nd day of December, 2017 (the "Patent Application") and in and to the inventions and improvements disclosed in such Patent Application in an assignment recorded at Reel/Frame: 045944/0384 (the "Previous Assignment").

WHEREAS, the Previous Assignment erroneously listed the Inventor(s) and Assignee address as the Aaron Klug Building instead of the Milstein Building at Granta Park, Cambridge, CB21 6GH, United Kingdom.

NOW, THEREFORE, it is hereby agreed as follows:

- Assignor and Assignee confirm there is no change in conveyance presented in this Corrective
 Assignment and that the conveyance remains proper as of the signature on the Previous
 Assignment recorded at Reel/Frame: 045944/0384.
- This Corrective Assignment confirms that the correct Building is the Milstein Building and not the Aaron Klug Building.

Page 1

57153519_1

THIS CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT IS EXECUTED by the authorised representatives of the parties and is effective from the date of signatures on the previous assignment recorded at Reel/Frame: 045944/0384.

Signed at: MedImmune, Cambridge Signature: IIII Name: Roland Burli Date: 19 Nov. 2018	Signature: Madlamune, Cambridge Signature: Mor Ostenfeld Date: 4 Nov 2518
Witness Signature:	Witness Signature: WOV Name: MANAMAN WESS Date: 19 NOV 2019
Witness Signature: Name: OLIVER FREEWAN Date: 19/11/18	Witness Signature: Name: CHUEL FLEWAN Date: 19 11/18

Page 2

57153519_1

1848081-0002-098-001

Signature: Landridge

Signature: Rebecca Jarvis

Date: 19 Nov 2018

Witness
Signature: WESS

Date: 19 Nov 2018.

Witness
Signature: LANDRIGHT

Witness

Date:

Signed at:

Signed for and on behalf of MEDIMMUNE LIMITED

Signature:

Name: Conor Johnston

Title: Authorised Signatory

Date: 28 November 2018

Witness

Signature:

Name: Fraser Welsh

Date: 28 November 2018

Witness

Signature:

Vame: John Linley

Date: 28 November 2018

Page 4

57153519_1

RECORDED: 09/25/2020